
 

 EMEP/EEA air pollutant emission inventory guidebook 2023 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Category Title 

NFR 11.C Other Sources and Sinks: Abandonment of Managed Lands 

SNAP 112201 

112202 

112203 

112204 

112205 

Tropical forests 

Temperate forests 

Boreal forests 

Grassland 

Other 

NOSE CODE  301.23.01 

301.23.02 

301.23.03 

301.23.04 

301.23.05 
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For emissions of greenhouse gases, users should refer to the appropriate guidelines developed by the 

Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC) www.ipcc-nggip.iges.or.jp/    

Enquiries concerning this chapter should be directed to the relevant leader(s) of the Task Force on Emission 

Inventories and Projection’s expert panel on Agriculture and Nature. Please refer to the TFEIP website 

(www.tfeip-secretariat.org/) for the contact details of the current expert panel leaders. 

http://www.ipcc-nggip.iges.or.jp/
http://www.tfeip-secretariat.org/

