

Category		Title
NFR	11.C	Other Sources and Sinks: Abandonment of Managed Lands
SNAP	112201 112202 112203 112204 112205	Tropical forests Temperate forests Boreal forests Grassland Other
NOSE CODE	301.23.01 301.23.02 301.23.03 301.23.04 301.23.05	
Version	Guidebook 2023	

For emissions of greenhouse gases, users should refer to the appropriate guidelines developed by the Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC) <u>www.ipcc-nggip.iges.or.jp/</u>

Enquiries concerning this chapter should be directed to the relevant leader(s) of the Task Force on Emission Inventories and Projection's expert panel on Agriculture and Nature. Please refer to the TFEIP website (www.tfeip-secretariat.org/) for the contact details of the current expert panel leaders.